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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 23 Masc., 100m Espalda Abs.
25/05/2024 - 16:37 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Abs.

1. SORIA LATORRE, Dario 05 H2ogo C.N. 57.75 586 28.06 29.69
2. MARSOL SARRI, Bernat 06 C.N. Cervera 1:00.07 520 29.59 30.48
3. MARTINEZ FARGUES, Pol 04 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:00.82 501 29.59 31.23
4. VILASECA MARTIN, Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:01.35 488 30.03 31.32
5. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, E. 06 C.N. Cervera 1:03.05 450 30.68 32.37
6. MICHANS BURGUÉS, Àlex 07 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:03.11 449 31.88 31.23
7. HERVAS GONZALEZ, Arnau 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:03.16 448 30.68 32.48
8. TOMEY LATORRE, Julio 06 H2ogo C.N. 1:03.40 442 31.53 31.87
9. SANCHEZ GIBELLO, Nil 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:03.95 431 31.88 32.07

10. PRECUP, Andrei Marian 09 C.N. Cervera 1:04.40 422 31.37 33.03
11. ESCALÉ RIBERA, Pau 07 C.N. Mollerusa 1:04.87 413 30.93 33.94
12. HIGUERAS FRAILE, Hugo 08 C.P. Fraga 1:05.50 401 31.11 34.39
13. MARCET CRUZ, Joel 05 C.N. Tàrrega 1:05.75 397 29.96 35.79
14. PRATS GONZALEZ, Pau 07 C.N. Tàrrega 1:05.79 396 31.92 33.87
15. HAMIDUCHE, Younes 08 C.N. Mollerusa 1:07.71 363 32.13 35.58
16. MONTPEAT SOLÀ, Arnau 09 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:08.73 347 33.11 35.62
17. RAMONET AGUILÓ, Huc 09 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:10.59 320 33.65 36.94
18. VILES FARRÉ, Oriol 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:12.74 293 35.45 37.29
19. ROJO ARRUFAT, Arnau 09 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:13.11 288 35.68 37.43
20. CASTAÑEDA CORTÉS, D. 11 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:13.50 284 35.69 37.81

STOICA ZIDARU, Andrei Vlad 05 H2ogo C.N. 1:13.50 284 35.54 37.96
22. MARTINEZ ROS, Alex 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:13.95 279 36.84 37.11
23. SALA GRAUS, Àlex 07 C.N. Mollerusa 1:16.34 253 30.57 45.77
24. XU ZHANG, Yi 09 C.P. Fraga 1:18.51 233 38.86 39.65
25. CARDOZO ILLA, Arturo Vicenç 10 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:24.71 185 40.52 44.19
26. QUIÑONERO PEREZ, Mario 08 C.N. Terrassa 1:25.54 180 34.85 50.69
27. BOSCH RIBALTA, Xavier 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:31.92 145 43.09 48.83
28. SALA MONCUNILL, Marc 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:32.47 142 44.90 47.57
29. MARTÍNEZ PUIG, Sergi 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:36.45 125 45.82 50.63
30. ALCARAZ GARCIA, Alejandro 12 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:37.59 121 46.75 50.84
31. GOMEZ ARRES, Mario 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 2:14.61 46 1:04.51 1:10.10
32. RAMONET AGUILO, Xavi 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 2:18.14 42 1:00.11 1:18.03

DSQ RÚBIES SOLÉ, Jan 12 C.E.N. Balaguer
BX - BAIXA

DSQ NADAL CAMARASA, Iu 12 C.E.N. Balaguer
BX - BAIXA

DSQ ROSINÉS GONZÁLEZ, Marc 10 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ MANAU ARIZA, Pol 10 C.N. Tàrrega
BX - BAIXA

Alevina Masculina

1. CASTAÑEDA CORTÉS, D. 11 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:13.50 284 35.69 37.81
2. MARTINEZ ROS, Alex 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:13.95 279 36.84 37.11
3. BOSCH RIBALTA, Xavier 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:31.92 145 43.09 48.83
4. SALA MONCUNILL, Marc 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:32.47 142 44.90 47.57
5. MARTÍNEZ PUIG, Sergi 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:36.45 125 45.82 50.63
6. ALCARAZ GARCIA, Alejandro 12 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:37.59 121 46.75 50.84
7. GOMEZ ARRES, Mario 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 2:14.61 46 1:04.51 1:10.10
8. RAMONET AGUILO, Xavi 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 2:18.14 42 1:00.11 1:18.03

DSQ RÚBIES SOLÉ, Jan 12 C.E.N. Balaguer
BX - BAIXA

DSQ NADAL CAMARASA, Iu 12 C.E.N. Balaguer
BX - BAIXA
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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 23, Masc., 100m Espalda

Infantil Masculina

1. PRECUP, Andrei Marian 09 C.N. Cervera 1:04.40 422 31.37 33.03
2. MONTPEAT SOLÀ, Arnau 09 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:08.73 347 33.11 35.62
3. RAMONET AGUILÓ, Huc 09 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:10.59 320 33.65 36.94
4. VILES FARRÉ, Oriol 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:12.74 293 35.45 37.29
5. ROJO ARRUFAT, Arnau 09 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:13.11 288 35.68 37.43
6. XU ZHANG, Yi 09 C.P. Fraga 1:18.51 233 38.86 39.65
7. CARDOZO ILLA, Arturo Vicenç 10 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:24.71 185 40.52 44.19

DSQ ROSINÉS GONZÁLEZ, Marc 10 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ MANAU ARIZA, Pol 10 C.N. Tàrrega
BX - BAIXA

16 años y mayores

1. SORIA LATORRE, Dario 05 H2ogo C.N. 57.75 586 28.06 29.69
2. MARSOL SARRI, Bernat 06 C.N. Cervera 1:00.07 520 29.59 30.48
3. MARTINEZ FARGUES, Pol 04 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:00.82 501 29.59 31.23
4. VILASECA MARTIN, Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:01.35 488 30.03 31.32
5. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, E. 06 C.N. Cervera 1:03.05 450 30.68 32.37
6. MICHANS BURGUÉS, Àlex 07 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:03.11 449 31.88 31.23
7. HERVAS GONZALEZ, Arnau 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:03.16 448 30.68 32.48
8. TOMEY LATORRE, Julio 06 H2ogo C.N. 1:03.40 442 31.53 31.87
9. SANCHEZ GIBELLO, Nil 06 C.N. Terrassa 1:03.95 431 31.88 32.07

10. ESCALÉ RIBERA, Pau 07 C.N. Mollerusa 1:04.87 413 30.93 33.94
11. HIGUERAS FRAILE, Hugo 08 C.P. Fraga 1:05.50 401 31.11 34.39
12. MARCET CRUZ, Joel 05 C.N. Tàrrega 1:05.75 397 29.96 35.79
13. PRATS GONZALEZ, Pau 07 C.N. Tàrrega 1:05.79 396 31.92 33.87
14. HAMIDUCHE, Younes 08 C.N. Mollerusa 1:07.71 363 32.13 35.58
15. STOICA ZIDARU, Andrei Vlad 05 H2ogo C.N. 1:13.50 284 35.54 37.96
16. SALA GRAUS, Àlex 07 C.N. Mollerusa 1:16.34 253 30.57 45.77
17. QUIÑONERO PEREZ, Mario 08 C.N. Terrassa 1:25.54 180 34.85 50.69


